

AD -16
Ct No.10
07.07.2025
(SSS)

FMAT 161 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Rupa Bhattacharjee alias Rupa Adhikari
Vs.
Pijush Bhattacharjee

Mr. Sourav Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Adrisnata Chakraborty
....For the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that although a copy of the application has been duly served on the respondent, the affidavit of service is in the process of being affirmed. Leave is granted to the appellant to file the affidavit of service during the course of the day.
2. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks to file her affidavit of assets reflecting the current state of affairs. Accordingly, leave is granted to the appellant to file her current affidavit of assets within a fortnight from date.
3. The appellant shall serve a copy thereof on the respondent and file a further affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date. Composite affidavit-in-opposition, if any, shall be filed to the alimony application as well as the affidavit of assets

of the wife by the respondent/husband within August 11, 2025. Composite reply, if any thereto, shall be filed within August 18, 2025.

4. The application shall next be listed for hearing on August 20, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)