

23.03.2026

Item no. DL 26
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FMA 1123 of 2025
with
CAN 2 of 2025

In the matter of :
RUPA BHATTACHARJEE alias RUPA ADHIKARI ...Appellant
VS.
PIJUSH BHATTACHARJEE ...Respondent

For the Appellant :
Mr. Sourav Sen, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Subhangi BhattacharyaAdvocates

For the Respondent :
Mr. Samrat Chakraborty
Mr. Saikat GayenAdvocates

1. In the order dated March 5, 2026, the date of the order was erroneously recorded as March 5, 2025. Let the said error be deemed to stand corrected and the date of the order be read as March 5, 2026.
2. On the prayer of the petitioner in CAN 2 of 2025, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)